

SEC. IIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
REVIEW PETITION (CRL.) NO. 658 OF 2011  
IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 826 OF 2009

SANTHANAM

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The Review Petition above-mentioned alongwith application for condonation of delay was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 27<sup>th</sup> September, 2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“DELAY CONDONED.  
ISSUE NOTICE.”**

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to sole respondent (State) by registered A.D. and A.D. card duly signed has been received from the sole respondent (State) but no one has entered appearance on behalf of State, so far.

It is further submitted that Appellant-in-Person has sent a letter dated Nil alongwith additional grounds/documents. The said documents are included in Vol-II and review petition paper books.

The review petition above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 30<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. V. Santhaman, S/o. Late Vaithialingam Koppammapuri Koppampathy,

Thuraiyur TK District Trichirappalli

Pin 621012

\*Mr. M. Y. Kanna, Advocate

\*You are requested to file vakalat/ appearance on behalf of respondent – State.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

cs/c2