

SEC. IIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
REVIEW PETITION (CRL.) NO. 658 OF 2011

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 826 OF 2009

SANTHANAM

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The Review Petition above-mentioned alongwith application for condonation of delay was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 2<sup>nd</sup> September, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“Let Supreme Court Legal Services Committee appoint a lawyer to represent the petitioner.  
On the next date, the name of the Standing Counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu be also shown in the cause list.  
List it after four weeks.”**

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that as directed Supreme Court Legal Services Committee has appointed Ms. Kumud Lata Das, Advocate for represent on behalf of the appellant, but she has not filed her Vakalatnama/Appearance, so far. The name of Mr. M. Y. Kanna, standing counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu is shown in the cause list.

The review petition above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 5<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. V. Santhaman, S/o. Late Vaithialingam Koppammapuri  
Koppampathy, Thuraiyur TK District Trichirappalli Pin 621012
2. Ms. Kumud Lata Das, Advocate
3. \*Mr. M. Y. Kanna, Advocate

\*You are requested to file Vakalat/appearance on behalf of respondent – State.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

cs/c2